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Results
 
Event 4  Girls 100 Meter Dash Div B

Overall: 11.97 * 2010 Morgan Milbrath, Mandan

State: 12.33 ! 1993 Jessi Melland, Hazen

Bowl: 11.87 B 2011 Morgan Milbrath, Minot

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Rikki Schmidt  12 Napoleon 12.74 13.05 Q 2-2.3  
2 Julie Dinius  11 Langdon/Munich 12.64 13.16 Q 1-4.5  
3 Kelsie Silvernagel  11 Strasburg 12.53 13.10 Q 2-2.3  
4 Marah Friez  10 Mott-Regent 12.44 13.18 Q 1-4.5  
5 Rachel Dryburgh   9 Grafton 12.55 13.11 Q 2-2.3  
6 Josey Page  10 Carrington 12.77 13.40 Q 1-4.5  
7 Megan McKay  10 Des Lacs-Burlington 13.04 13.42 q 2-2.3  
8 Alexis Woods   9 Parshall 13.33 13.49 q 1-4.5  
9 Allison Weisgarber  12 Southern McLean 12.94 13.49 q 2-2.3  

10 Karlene Lorenz  12 Lisbon 12.64 13.51 1-4.5  
11 Gabby Grommesh   9 Central Cass 12.74 13.52 2-2.3  
12 Paige Slemmons  11 Central Cass 12.74 13.64 1-4.5  
13 Hailee Depute   8 Mls-Mohall 12.94 13.77 2-2.3  
14 Dani Bates  12 Watford City 13.31 13.77 2-2.3  
15 Shelbi McGee   9 Bowman County 13.00 13.83 1-4.5  
16 Taylor Morten  12 Larimore 12.98 13.86 1-4.5  
17 Courtney Heupel   9 Central Prairie 13.50 14.10 1-4.5  
--- Jane'a Gregory  11 South Border 13.60 DQ 2-2.3  

 
Event 4  Girls 100 Meter Dash Div B

Overall: 11.97 * 2010 Morgan Milbrath, Mandan

State: 12.33 ! 1993 Jessi Melland, Hazen

Bowl: 11.87 B 2011 Morgan Milbrath, Minot

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Julie Dinius  11 Langdon/Munich 13.16 13.66  -8.3  
2 Rikki Schmidt  12 Napoleon 13.05 14.05  -8.3  
3 Josey Page  10 Carrington 13.40 14.06  -8.3  
4 Allison Weisgarber  12 Southern McLean 13.49 14.08  -8.3  
5 Megan McKay  10 Des Lacs-Burlington 13.42 14.27  -8.3  
6 Marah Friez  10 Mott-Regent 13.18 14.35  -8.3  
7 Rachel Dryburgh   9 Grafton 13.11 14.39  -8.3  
8 Kelsie Silvernagel  11 Strasburg 13.10 14.48  -8.3  
9 Alexis Woods   9 Parshall 13.49 14.58  -8.3  

 
Event 8  Girls 200 Meter Dash Div B

Overall: 24.32 * 2010 Morgan Milbrath, Minot

State: 24.95 ! 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

Bowl: 24.01 B 2010 Laura Roesler, Fargo South

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Rachel Dryburgh   9 Grafton 26.04 26.24 Q 1-1.9  
2 Rikki Schmidt  12 Napoleon 25.84 26.30 Q 2-3.6  
3 Marah Friez  10 Mott-Regent 25.54 26.32 Q 1-1.9  
4 Josey Page  10 Carrington 25.54 26.73 Q 2-3.6  
5 Julie Dinius  11 Langdon/Munich 26.04 26.90 Q 1-1.9  
6 Kelsie Silvernagel  11 Strasburg 26.14 27.03 Q 2-3.6  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 200 Meter Dash Div B)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

7 Hailee Depute   8 Mls-Mohall 26.64 27.16 q 1-1.9  
8 Karlene Lorenz  12 Lisbon 26.44 27.17 q 2-3.6  
9 Alexis Woods   9 Parshall 28.08 27.25 q 2-3.6  

10 Paige Slemmons  11 Central Cass 26.74 27.28 1-1.9  
11 Natallie Jones  10 Lisbon 27.14 27.77 1-1.9  
12 Brandi Mantz  12 Hazen 26.94 28.00 2-3.6  
13 Debbi Thompson  12 Finley-Sharon/Hope-Page 27.90 28.16 2-3.6  
14 Sadie Rohrich   9 Kidder County 27.00 28.35 2-3.6  
15 Jacey Wissbrod   9 Divide County 28.27 28.44 1-1.9  
16 Julia Hartz   9 Cavalier 27.78 28.68 1-1.9  

 
Event 8  Girls 200 Meter Dash Div B

Overall: 24.32 * 2010 Morgan Milbrath, Minot

State: 24.95 ! 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

Bowl: 24.01 B 2010 Laura Roesler, Fargo South

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Julie Dinius  11 Langdon/Munich 26.90 26.37  -4.0  
2 Marah Friez  10 Mott-Regent 26.32 26.55  -4.0  
3 Rikki Schmidt  12 Napoleon 26.30 26.72  -4.0  
4 Rachel Dryburgh   9 Grafton 26.24 26.76  -4.0  
5 Karlene Lorenz  12 Lisbon 27.17 27.01  -4.0  
6 Josey Page  10 Carrington 26.73 27.30  -4.0  
7 Kelsie Silvernagel  11 Strasburg 27.03 27.39  -4.0  
8 Hailee Depute   8 Mls-Mohall 27.16 27.66  -4.0  
9 Alexis Woods   9 Parshall 27.25 27.76  -4.0  

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Meter Dash Div B

Overall: 53.25 * 2010 Laura Roesler, Fargo South

State: 56.58 ! 1999 Kinsey Coles, Hillsboro

Bowl: 53.25 B 2010 Laura Roesler, Fargo South

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Alexis Woods   9 Parshall 59.23 57.52 Q 2
 2 Rikki Schmidt  12 Napoleon 58.94 58.14 Q 1
 3 Andrea Jirges  11 Dickinson Trinity 59.64 1:00.40 Q 3
 4 Sierra Martinez  10 Kindred 1:00.24 59.67 Q 1
 5 Marah Friez  10 Mott-Regent 59.90 1:00.34 Q 2
 6 Erika Olson  11 Bowman County 1:00.92 1:01.56 Q 3
 7 Josey Page  10 Carrington 1:00.24 1:00.40 q 2
 8 Courtney Heupel   9 Central Prairie 1:00.94 1:00.78 q 2
 9 Karlene Lorenz  12 Lisbon 1:00.24 1:00.99 q 1
 10 Chelsy Klein  12 Bishop Ryan 1:01.54 1:01.35 2
 11 Rachel Dryburgh   9 Grafton 1:00.94 1:01.53 1
 12 Sheridon Dewald  10 Napoleon 1:01.28 1:02.26 1
 13 Iveta Harner  10 Kindred 1:02.94 1:02.53 2
 14 Kellie Schmit  10 Kindred 1:01.74 1:02.76 3
 15 Alexandra Erickson   8 Kindred 1:00.66 1:03.07 3
 16 Candace Ankenbauer  12 Southern McLean 1:02.64 1:03.08 3
 17 Jane'a Gregory  11 South Border 1:04.20 1:03.85 1
 18 Shaice Marx   7 Thompson 1:04.45 1:03.98 2
 19 Kade Ross  11 Watford City 1:05.02 1:05.68 3
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Meter Dash Div B)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 --- Robyn Essler   8 Garrison/Max 59.84 FS 3
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Meter Dash Div B

Overall: 53.25 * 2010 Laura Roesler, Fargo South

State: 56.58 ! 1999 Kinsey Coles, Hillsboro

Bowl: 53.25 B 2010 Laura Roesler, Fargo South

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Alexis Woods   9 Parshall 57.52 57.22  
 2 Rikki Schmidt  12 Napoleon 58.14 57.77  
 3 Marah Friez  10 Mott-Regent 1:00.34 59.48  
 4 Sierra Martinez  10 Kindred 59.67 1:00.20  
 5 Andrea Jirges  11 Dickinson Trinity 1:00.40 1:00.80  
 6 Karlene Lorenz  12 Lisbon 1:00.99 1:01.11  
 7 Josey Page  10 Carrington 1:00.40 1:01.33  
 8 Erika Olson  11 Bowman County 1:01.56 1:01.42  
 9 Courtney Heupel   9 Central Prairie 1:00.78 1:01.46  

 
Event 16  Girls 800 Meter Run Div B

Overall: 2:10.78 * 2008 Laura Roesler, Fargo South

State: 2:13.46 ! 2005 Christine Bruins, Watford City

Bowl: 2:10.78 B 2008 Laura Roesler, Fargo South

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Brooke Shimek  10 Thompson 2:24.14 2:24.08  
 2 Katelynn Engh  10 Benson County 2:24.05 2:24.13  
 3 Robyn Essler   8 Garrison/Max 2:26.14 2:25.82  
 4 Abigail Waloch   7 Southern McLean 2:32.04 2:26.26  
 5 Sierra Martinez  10 Kindred 2:25.64 2:26.62  
 6 Taylor Palmer  12 Finley-Sharon/Hope-Page 2:26.24 2:26.95  
 7 Hannah Alto   9 North Star/Starkweather 2:28.74 2:27.69  
 8 Sydney Kraft  11 Rugby 2:24.54 2:27.75  
 9 Megan Bohlman   7 Thompson 2:41.42 2:30.27  
 10 Kade Ross  11 Watford City 2:42.38 2:32.45  
 11 Courtney Heupel   9 Central Prairie 2:29.50 2:33.26  
 12 Regan Watson   8 Shiloh Christian 2:33.60 2:34.13  
 13 Katelyn Grinsteinner   9 Dickinson Trinity 2:35.39 2:35.39  
 14 Kendra Heier  10 Williams County 2:36.25 2:35.99  
 15 Averi Olson   9 Thompson 2:36.50 2:39.11  
 16 McKayla Roll  10 Mott-Regent 2:36.47 2:40.92  
 17 Lauren Christenson   7 Rugby 2:41.99 2:42.19  
 18 Rachel Sakry  10 Milnor/Wynd/Lidg 2:27.48 2:51.10  

 
Event 20  Girls 1600 Meter Run Div B

Overall: 4:44.44 * 1993 Becki Wells, Dickinson

State: 4:56.96 ! 2005 Lindsay Anderson, Benson County

Bowl: 4:56.19 B 2001 Carly Emil, Mandan

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Kara Kuntz  12 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 5:30.44 5:18.38  
 2 Sydney Kraft  11 Rugby 5:32.14 5:23.43  
 3 Katelynn Engh  10 Benson County 5:24.24 5:24.03  
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Finals ...   (Event 20  Girls 1600 Meter Run Div B)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 4 Taylor Palmer  12 Finley-Sharon/Hope-Page 5:29.44 5:29.82  
 5 Brittany Nitschke  12 Edgeley/Kulm 5:42.30 5:30.17  
 6 Asha Smith   7 Watford City 5:49.05 5:32.67  
 7 Averi Olson   9 Thompson 5:33.34 5:33.05  
 8 Symbria Bell   9 New Town 5:48.77 5:43.38  
 9 Regan Watson   8 Shiloh Christian 5:43.35 5:44.01  
 10 Ashley Perez   7 Nelson County 5:34.84 5:45.08  
 11 Sara Schwanke  10 Benson County 5:32.54 5:45.45  
 12 Chandra Yankton   9 Rugby 5:39.08 5:47.92  
 13 Morgan Kuntz   9 Dickinson Trinity 5:52.69 5:47.98  
 14 Emily Tyrrell   8 Richardton-Taylor 6:04.03 5:48.51  
 15 Reilee Ruliffson  10 Central Cass 5:50.74 5:57.07  
 16 Jaylee Fourswords  10 Standing Rock/Self 5:56.19 5:59.59  
 17 Lexie Woinarowicz   9 Grafton 5:42.97 6:00.45  

 
Event 24  Girls 3200 Meter Run Div B

Overall: 10:36.95 * 2004 Krista Anderson, Benson County

State: 10:36.95 ! 2004 Krista Anderson, Benson County

Bowl: 10:36.95 B 2004 Krista Anderson, Benson County

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Kara Kuntz  12 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 12:11.84 11:46.92  
 2 Taylor Palmer  12 Finley-Sharon/Hope-Page 12:04.34 11:51.46  
 3 Sydney Kraft  11 Rugby 12:07.04 11:53.77  
 4 Averi Olson   9 Thompson 12:08.24 12:01.88  
 5 Brooklyn Zink   8 Hillsboro/Central Valley 12:00.44 12:05.54  
 6 Lauren Christenson   7 Rugby 12:13.94 12:12.23  
 7 Chandra Yankton   9 Rugby 12:06.04 12:16.03  
 8 Claire Brien   9 Northern Lights 12:41.24 12:16.11  
 9 Shayla Fossum   8 Hillsboro/Central Valley 12:29.55 12:16.20  
 10 Symbria Bell   9 New Town 13:11.94 12:23.89  
 11 Samantha Lawson  12 Grant County/Flasher 12:47.42 12:42.12  
 12 Sara Schwanke  10 Benson County 12:15.64 12:49.08  
 13 Desiree Wells  10 Parshall 13:40.54 12:51.69  
 14 Autumn Gossett   8 Fargo Oak Grove 12:45.24 12:54.66  
 15 Nessa Iverson   8 Beulah 13:03.90 12:55.46  
 16 Alicia Aune  10 Hazen 13:22.49 12:56.61  
 17 Kelli Pavlicek   9 Dickinson Trinity 13:24.70 12:57.65  
 18 Cassidy Peterson   9 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 13:14.13 12:57.90  
 19 Hope Bodnar   8 Langdon/Munich 12:42.07 13:01.23  
 20 Kendra Weigel  10 Napoleon 13:12.40 13:08.97  
 21 Kate Fox   7 Wing 13:10.53 13:28.79  

 
Event 26  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Div B

Overall: 14.33 * 2005 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

State: 14.33 ! 2005 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

Bowl: 14.48 B 2004 Adriana Friezen, Carrington

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 McKenzie Hart  11 Langdon/Munich 16.34 16.56 Q 2-1.7  
2 Abby Honeyman   9 Mott-Regent 16.14 16.62 Q 3-3.7  
3 Kasandra Ptacnik  12 Sargent County 16.54 16.87 Q 1-2.3  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Div B)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

4 Kylie Engebretson  11 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 16.24 16.79 Q 3-3.7  
5 Cassidy Unterseher  11 Harvey/Wells County 16.74 16.88 Q 1-2.3  
6 Marti Quale  12 Watford City 16.64 16.95 Q 2-1.7  
7 Stephanie Quintus  12 Killdeer 16.64 17.10 q 1-2.3  
8 Sarah Lorenz  10 May-Port CG 16.11 17.14 q 2-1.7  
9 Dakota Wood   8 Hazen 16.70 17.15 q 3-3.7  

10 Jennifer Wettstein  12 Milnor/Wynd/Lidg 16.72 17.20 3-3.7  
11 Maartje VanBedaf  10 Carrington 16.94 17.30 1-2.3  
12 Samantha Schell  12 Southern McLean 17.06 17.38 3-3.7  
13 SaraLi Petersen  11 Barnes Co North 17.40 17.41 2-1.7  
14 Brianna Allex  11 Watford City 17.04 17.58 2-1.7  
15 DeeAnna Ziegler  11 Hazen 17.16 18.05 3-3.7  
16 Kalli Scherbenske   9 South Border 18.30 18.21 1-2.3  
17 Jessica Wyatt  10 Thompson 18.20 22.40 1-2.3  
--- Crystal Hovland  12 Rugby 15.69 FS 1-2.3  
--- Breaunna Oakland  12 Hazen 16.73 DQ 2-1.7  

 
Event 26  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Div B

Overall: 14.33 * 2005 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

State: 14.33 ! 2005 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

Bowl: 14.48 B 2004 Adriana Friezen, Carrington

YrName School FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 McKenzie Hart  11 Langdon/Munich 16.56 16.53  -3.7  
2 Abby Honeyman   9 Mott-Regent 16.62 16.85  -3.7  
3 Kylie Engebretson  11 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 16.79 16.97  -3.7  
4 Cassidy Unterseher  11 Harvey/Wells County 16.88 17.11  -3.7  
5 Kasandra Ptacnik  12 Sargent County 16.87 17.25  -3.7  
6 Marti Quale  12 Watford City 16.95 17.29  -3.7  
7 Dakota Wood   8 Hazen 17.15 17.60  -3.7  
8 Stephanie Quintus  12 Killdeer 17.10 17.80  -3.7  
9 Sarah Lorenz  10 May-Port CG 17.14 18.26  -3.7  

 
Event 32  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Div B

Overall: 42.26 * 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

State: 42.26 ! 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

Bowl: 42.26 B 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Crystal Hovland  12 Rugby 45.98 45.45 Q 1
 2 Abby Honeyman   9 Mott-Regent 47.24 46.78 Q 3
 3 Julie Dinius  11 Langdon/Munich 47.24 46.96 Q 2
 4 Karlene Lorenz  12 Lisbon 47.44 46.81 Q 1
 5 Rachel Dryburgh   9 Grafton 46.84 47.17 Q 2
 6 Kara Fike   9 Harvey/Wells County 47.24 47.96 Q 3
 7 Dakota Wood   8 Hazen 48.26 47.99 q 3
 8 Natallie Jones  10 Lisbon 48.44 48.07 q 1
 9 Robyn Essler   8 Garrison/Max 48.14 48.08 q 2
 10 Marti Quale  12 Watford City 48.62 48.24 2
 11 Sarah Lorenz  10 May-Port CG 48.60 48.32 3
 12 Sadie Rohrich   9 Kidder County 47.80 48.52 1
 13 Samantha Schell  12 Southern McLean 48.74 48.66 1
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 32  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Div B)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 14 Kasandra Ptacnik  12 Sargent County 48.54 48.89 2
 15 Emily Stier   8 Rugby 48.34 48.94 2
 16 Kayln Schneider  11 Linton/HMB 48.32 49.32 3
 17 Kellie Schmit  10 Kindred 48.64 49.52 1
 18 Brenna Schmidt  10 Napoleon 48.50 49.62 1
 19 Hanna Gillund   9 Divide County 51.08 50.09 2
 20 McKayla Roll  10 Mott-Regent 50.34 50.28 3
 21 Brianna Allex  11 Watford City 51.88 50.32 1
 22 Breaunna Oakland  12 Hazen 49.53 50.81 3
 23 Katelynn Engh  10 Benson County 49.24 51.22 2

 
Event 32  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Div B

Overall: 42.26 * 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

State: 42.26 ! 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

Bowl: 42.26 B 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Crystal Hovland  12 Rugby 45.45 45.81  
 2 Julie Dinius  11 Langdon/Munich 46.96 47.17  
 3 Rachel Dryburgh   9 Grafton 47.17 47.21  
 4 Abby Honeyman   9 Mott-Regent 46.78 48.11  
 5 Robyn Essler   8 Garrison/Max 48.08 48.21  
 6 Kara Fike   9 Harvey/Wells County 47.96 48.96  
 7 Dakota Wood   8 Hazen 47.99 49.10  
 8 Natallie Jones  10 Lisbon 48.07 49.65  
 9 Karlene Lorenz  12 Lisbon 46.81 55.62  

 
Event 36  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Div B

Overall: 48.76 * 5/28/2010 Bismarck, Bismarck

D Churchill, C Faller, J Puhalla, B Solemsaas

State: 50.01 ! 2004 Carrington, Carrington

A. Friezen, K. Kurtz, A. Friezen, N. Thompson

Bowl: 48.76 B 2010 , Bismarck

K Friedt, A Bennes, T Moser, B Reiner

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Carrington     A 51.34 50.89 Q 1
1) Jacey Engelhorn 9 2) Josey Page 10 3) Noelle Braaten 12 4) Hannah Lipetzky 10

 2 Rugby     A 51.54 51.34 Q 3
1) Shanaya Fred 9 2) Aubrey Hovland 10 3) Rachel Hoffert 12 4) Emily Stier 8

 3 Central Cass     A 52.14 51.52 Q 2
1) Gabby Grommesh 9 2) Rachel Wieland 10 3) Trina Steen 11 4) Paige Slemmons 11

 4 Northern Cass     A 51.64 51.37 Q 3
1) Bailey Maddocks 10 2) Chelsey King 10 3) Vanessa Johnson 9 4) Erica Hoggarth 9

 5 Dickinson Trinity     A 52.63 51.62 Q 2
1) Kelsey Barth 12 2) Michaela Heth 11 3) Nicole Kristianson 12 4) Andrea Jirges 11

 6 Bottineau     A 52.44 51.69 Q 1
1) Courtney Gallagher 9 2) Whitney Page 11 3) Maria Diepolder 8 4) Ashleigh Aufforth 11

 7 Southern McLean     A 52.64 52.12 q 3
1) Allison Weisgarber 12 2) Spanky Clayton 11 3) Samantha Schell 12 4) Candace Ankenbauer 12

 8 Bowman County     A 52.41 52.23 q 1
1) Shelbi McGee 9 2) Olivia Duletski 11 3) Erika Olson 11 4) Justyce Duffield 8



NDHSAA Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  15:58 PM  1/25/2012  Page 7

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 36  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Div B)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 9 Harvey/Wells County     A 53.34 52.28 q 2
1) Cassidy Unterseher 11 2) Sam Maxwell 12 3) Tashina Walker 12 4) Kara Fike 9

 10 Hazen     A 53.03 52.31 3
1) Dakota Wood 8 2) Stephanie Ziegler 7 3) DeeAnna Ziegler 11 4) Breaunna Oakland 12

 11 Larimore     A 53.04 52.55 1
1) Taylor Morten 12 2) Paige Kadelbach 11 3) Jade Meidinger 11 4) Meredith Mutch 9

 12 Langdon/Munich     A 52.95 52.64 1
1) Mercedes Stein 12 2) Abbey Braaten 10 3) Brittany Fetsch 9 4) Jocelyn Dinius 7

 13 Surrey     A 53.04 52.76 3
1) Megan Brodehl 10 2) Jenna Vollmer 11 3) Kayle Schiele 11 4) Ashley Brodehl 11

 14 Lisbon     A 52.64 52.76 3
1) Mattie Olson 8 2) Natallie Jones 10 3) Sara Lien 10 4) Stacie Urbach 12

 15 Velva/Drake-Anamoose     A 53.04 52.77 2
1) Haley Heiser 12 2) Breanne Sherlock 11 3) Georgie Dietz 10 4) Kylie Engebretson 11

 16 Stanley/Powers Lake     A 55.63 52.92 2
1) Sabrina Skarsgard 9 2) Taylor Grihorash 12 3) Chai Pappa 9 4) Shaunessy Dauwalder 11

 17 Cavalier     A 54.14 53.18 2
1) Cassi Longtin 10 2) Ashden Pedersen 12 3) Julia Hartz 9 4) Natalie Olason 9

 18 Milnor/Wynd/Lidg     A 53.29 53.19 1
1) Jackie Ellefson 10 2) Nicole Mauch 12 3) Haley Oster 12 4) Jennifer Wettstein 12

 19 Strasburg     A 52.98 53.43 2
1) Kristi Goldade 11 2) Jennifer Wikenheiser 10 3) Courtney Bubach 8 4) Emily Luebke 10

 20 Mott-Regent     A 51.45 54.07 2
1) Alyssa Olin 9 2) Sabrina Laframboise 10 3) Alexis Roth 11 4) McKayla Roll 10

 21 LaMoure/Litch-Marion     A 55.30 54.27 1
1) Brianna Shockman 7 2) Kendra Ulmer 12 3) Sadie Cochrane 10 4) Katelyn Wendel 11

 22 South Border     A 53.90 54.47 3
1) Isabella Goehring 8 2) Emilee Rath 12 3) Kalli Scherbenske 9 4) Jane'a Gregory 11

 23 Napoleon     A 52.97 54.56 1
1) Sheridon Dewald 10 2) Heather Wolf 11 3) Mariah Jangula 9 4) Rikki Schmidt 12

 24 Kindred     A 52.84 56.15 2
1) Rachel Hall 8 2) Tessa Heitkamp 9 3) Casey Allmaras 10 4) Alexa Braaten 8

 --- Bishop Ryan     A 54.14 FS 1
1) Sydney Landsiedel 9 2) Quinn Harmon 10 3) Emily Medalen 11 4) Chelsy Klein 12

 --- Watford City     A 53.94 DNF 3
1) Peyton Martin 12 2) Dani Bates 12 3) Kara Langerud 8 4) Jayme Johnson 12

 
Event 36  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Div B

Overall: 48.76 * 5/28/2010 Bismarck, Bismarck

D Churchill, C Faller, J Puhalla, B Solemsaas

State: 50.01 ! 2004 Carrington, Carrington

A. Friezen, K. Kurtz, A. Friezen, N. Thompson

Bowl: 48.76 B 2010 , Bismarck

K Friedt, A Bennes, T Moser, B Reiner

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Carrington     A 50.89 50.69  
1) Jacey Engelhorn 9 2) Josey Page 10 3) Noelle Braaten 12 4) Hannah Lipetzky 10

 2 Central Cass     A 51.52 51.58  
1) Gabby Grommesh 9 2) Rachel Wieland 10 3) Trina Steen 11 4) Paige Slemmons 11

 3 Rugby     A 51.34 51.65  
1) Shanaya Fred 9 2) Aubrey Hovland 10 3) Rachel Hoffert 12 4) Emily Stier 8

 4 Southern McLean     A 52.12 51.95  
1) Allison Weisgarber 12 2) Spanky Clayton 11 3) Samantha Schell 12 4) Candace Ankenbauer 12
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Finals ...   (Event 36  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Div B)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

 5 Bottineau     A 51.69 52.35  
1) Courtney Gallagher 9 2) Whitney Page 11 3) Maria Diepolder 8 4) Ashleigh Aufforth 11

 6 Harvey/Wells County     A 52.28 52.41  
1) Cassidy Unterseher 11 2) Sam Maxwell 12 3) Tashina Walker 12 4) Kara Fike 9

 7 Northern Cass     A 51.37 52.55  
1) Bailey Maddocks 10 2) Chelsey King 10 3) Vanessa Johnson 9 4) Erica Hoggarth 9

 8 Dickinson Trinity     A 51.62 52.57  
1) Kelsey Barth 12 2) Michaela Heth 11 3) Nicole Kristianson 12 4) Andrea Jirges 11

 9 Bowman County     A 52.23 52.69  
1) Shelbi McGee 9 2) Olivia Duletski 11 3) Erika Olson 11 4) Justyce Duffield 8

 
Event 40  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Div B

Overall: 1:43.41 * 2006 Milnor/Wynd/Lidg, Milnor/Wynd/ Lidg

C Boyer, J Ellefson, T Mauch, K Stark

State: 1:43.41 ! 2006 Milnor/Wynd/Lidg, Milnor/Wynd/Lidg

C Boyer, J Ellefson, T Mauch, K Stark

Bowl: 1:43.41 B 2006 , M/W/L

Mauch, Boyer, Stark, Ellefson

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Rugby     A 1:49.64 1:47.50 Q 2
1) Crystal Hovland 12 2) Aubrey Hovland 10 3) Rachel Hoffert 12 4) Emily Stier 8

 2 Velva/Drake-Anamoose     A 1:49.14 1:48.31 Q 3
1) Haley Heiser 12 2) Brittany Berndt 11 3) Sarah Weidler 12 4) Breanne Sherlock 11

 3 Napoleon     A 1:48.19 1:48.62 Q 1
1) Sheridon Dewald 10 2) Brenna Schmidt 10 3) Heather Wolf 11 4) Rikki Schmidt 12

 4 Mott-Regent     A 1:48.29 1:47.64 Q 2
1) McKayla Roll 10 2) Abby Honeyman 9 3) Alyssa Olin 9 4) Marah Friez 10

 5 Central Cass     A 1:50.84 1:49.59 Q 3
1) Gabby Grommesh 9 2) Rachel Wieland 10 3) Trina Steen 11 4) Paige Slemmons 11

 6 Langdon/Munich     A 1:49.94 1:50.56 Q 1
1) Jocelyn Dinius 7 2) McKenzie Hart 11 3) Mercedes Stein 12 4) Abbey Braaten 10

 7 Strasburg     A 1:49.99 1:49.42 q 2
1) Kristi Goldade 11 2) Courtney Bubach 8 3) Emily Luebke 10 4) Kelsie Silvernagel 11

 8 Hazen     A 1:51.09 1:49.83 q 2
1) Dakota Wood 8 2) Stephanie Ziegler 7 3) Brandi Mantz 12 4) Breaunna Oakland 12

 9 Bowman County     A 1:51.25 1:49.83 q 2
1) Shelbi McGee 9 2) Olivia Duletski 11 3) Justyce Duffield 8 4) Erika Olson 11

 10 Carrington     A 1:48.44 1:50.12 3
1) Jacey Engelhorn 9 2) Hannah Lipetzky 10 3) Noelle Braaten 12 4) Maartje VanBedaf 10

 11 Southern McLean     A 1:51.68 1:50.40 3
1) Allison Weisgarber 12 2) Spanky Clayton 11 3) Samantha Schell 12 4) Candace Ankenbauer 12

 12 Harvey/Wells County     A 1:51.74 1:51.32 2
1) Cassidy Unterseher 11 2) Sam Maxwell 12 3) Tashina Walker 12 4) Kara Fike 9

 13 Surrey     A 1:51.49 1:51.34 3
1) Megan Brodehl 10 2) Kayle Schiele 11 3) Jenna Vollmer 11 4) Ashley Brodehl 11

 14 Watford City     A 1:56.25 1:51.56 2
1) Peyton Martin 12 2) Dani Bates 12 3) Ricki Lindley 7 4) Jayme Johnson 12

 15 Larimore     A 1:53.55 1:51.74 1
1) Taylor Morten 12 2) Paige Kadelbach 11 3) Jade Meidinger 11 4) Meredith Mutch 9

 16 Lisbon     A 1:50.85 1:52.03 3
1) Mattie Olson 8 2) Stacie Urbach 12 3) Natallie Jones 10 4) Karlene Lorenz 12

 17 Kindred     A 1:51.24 1:52.50 1
1) Iveta Harner 10 2) Casey Allmaras 10 3) Alexa Braaten 8 4) Alexandra Erickson 8
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 40  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Div B)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 18 Dickinson Trinity     A 1:51.23 1:53.80 1
1) Kelsey Barth 12 2) Kelbie Ficek 11 3) Michaela Heth 11 4) Molly Schweitzer 9

 19 Kidder County     A 1:52.50 1:53.82 1
1) Allison Barnick 12 2) Rebecca Schmidt 7 3) Mattie Olson 9 4) Sadie Rohrich 9

 20 Bottineau     A 1:49.84 1:54.32 1
1) Courtney Gallagher 9 2) Megan Fix 7 3) Maria Diepolder 8 4) Ashleigh Aufforth 11

 21 Cavalier     A 1:56.85 1:56.41 3
1) Cassi Longtin 10 2) Ashden Pedersen 12 3) Kendra Smith 11 4) Lexi Furstenau 11

 22 Hettinger/Scranton     A 1:59.95 1:57.50 3
1) Katie Wolff 8 2) Samantha Kristy 12 3) Kaitlyn Reitz 9 4) Cassie Holt 9

 23 Parshall     A 2:01.20 1:58.42 2
1) Michelle Risan 8 2) Maisey Gillies 10 3) Rayessa Odermann 10 4) Madeleinne Zacher 10

 
Event 40  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Div B

Overall: 1:43.41 * 2006 Milnor/Wynd/Lidg, Milnor/Wynd/ Lidg

C Boyer, J Ellefson, T Mauch, K Stark

State: 1:43.41 ! 2006 Milnor/Wynd/Lidg, Milnor/Wynd/Lidg

C Boyer, J Ellefson, T Mauch, K Stark

Bowl: 1:43.41 B 2006 , M/W/L

Mauch, Boyer, Stark, Ellefson

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 Rugby     A 1:47.50 1:48.59  
1) Crystal Hovland 12 2) Aubrey Hovland 10 3) Rachel Hoffert 12 4) Emily Stier 8

 2 Napoleon     A 1:48.62 1:48.88  
1) Sheridon Dewald 10 2) Brenna Schmidt 10 3) Heather Wolf 11 4) Rikki Schmidt 12

 3 Central Cass     A 1:49.59 1:49.00  
1) Gabby Grommesh 9 2) Rachel Wieland 10 3) Trina Steen 11 4) Paige Slemmons 11

 4 Mott-Regent     A 1:47.64 1:49.09  
1) McKayla Roll 10 2) Abby Honeyman 9 3) Alyssa Olin 9 4) Marah Friez 10

 5 Velva/Drake-Anamoose     A 1:48.31 1:49.51  
1) Haley Heiser 12 2) Brittany Berndt 11 3) Sarah Weidler 12 4) Breanne Sherlock 11

 6 Hazen     A 1:49.83 1:51.07  
1) Dakota Wood 8 2) Stephanie Ziegler 7 3) Brandi Mantz 12 4) Breaunna Oakland 12

 7 Langdon/Munich     A 1:50.56 1:51.10  
1) Jocelyn Dinius 7 2) McKenzie Hart 11 3) Mercedes Stein 12 4) Abbey Braaten 10

 8 Bowman County     A 1:49.83 1:51.12  
1) Shelbi McGee 9 2) Olivia Duletski 11 3) Justyce Duffield 8 4) Erika Olson 11

 9 Strasburg     A 1:49.42 1:51.16  
1) Kristi Goldade 11 2) Courtney Bubach 8 3) Emily Luebke 10 4) Kelsie Silvernagel 11

 
Event 44  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Div B

Overall: 4:00.08 * 2003 , Mandan

M Luther, K Streyle, A Taylor, A Streyle

State: 4:02.50 ! 2002 , Carrington

J. Aljets, W. Carlson, S. Klein, A. Friezen

Bowl: 3:59.05 B 2009 , Dickinson

Lynch, Herauf, Beaudoin, Messer

 Team Relay FinalsSeed H#

Finals

 1 Kindred     A 4:07.34 4:08.51 2
1) Iveta Harner 10 2) Alexandra Erickson 8 3) Sierra Martinez 10 4) Kellie Schmit 10

 2 Velva/Drake-Anamoose     A 4:10.64 4:13.41 2
1) Breanne Sherlock 11 2) Brittany Berndt 11 3) Sarah Weidler 12 4) Kara Kuntz 12
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Finals ...   (Event 44  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Div B)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed H#

 3 Rugby     A 4:11.64 4:13.43 2
1) Crystal Hovland 12 2) Rachel Hoffert 12 3) Shanaya Fred 9 4) Emily Stier 8

 4 Oakes     A 4:15.24 4:18.78 2
1) Nicole Warren 10 2) Britta Skjefte 11 3) Sydney Breitbach 9 4) Ashley Petersen 10

 5 Dickinson Trinity     A 4:15.78 4:19.54 2
1) Kelsey Barth 12 2) Michaela Heth 11 3) Katelyn Grinsteinner 9 4) Andrea Jirges 11

 6 Linton/HMB     A 4:21.31 4:21.02 1
1) AlLee Vetter 8 2) Robin Weber 11 3) Nicole Nieuwsma 8 4) Kayln Schneider 11

 7 Bowman County     A 4:16.02 4:21.74 2
1) Shelbi McGee 9 2) Brittany Hansey 9 3) Justyce Duffield 8 4) Erika Olson 11

 8 Watford City     A 4:33.54 4:23.58 1
1) Dani Bates 12 2) Brianna Allex 11 3) Kade Ross 11 4) Marti Quale 12

 9 Harvey/Wells County     A 4:18.04 4:23.59 2
1) Haley Fornshell 11 2) Sam Maxwell 12 3) Tashina Walker 12 4) Kara Fike 9

 10 Sargent County     A 4:16.24 4:24.02 2
1) Kasandra Ptacnik 12 2) Karissa Kempel 9 3) Chelsey Anderson 9 4) Hannah Schlecht 8

 11 Thompson     A 4:29.98 4:26.92 1
1) Shaice Marx 7 2) Megan Bohlman 7 3) Lindsey Hegg 7 4) Brooke Shimek 10

 12 Carrington     A 4:15.94 4:27.05 2
1) Maartje VanBedaf 10 2) Jacey Engelhorn 9 3) Claire Endres 8 4) Hannah Lipetzky 10

 13 Kidder County     A 4:27.80 4:28.01 1
1) Mattie Olson 9 2) Rebecca Schmidt 7 3) Jamie Blotter 9 4) Sadie Rohrich 9

 14 Hazen     A 4:21.85 4:28.83 1
1) Brandi Mantz 12 2) Brittany Beckler 9 3) Cassia Catterall 8 4) Sarah Grimm 12

 15 Napoleon     A 4:21.20 4:29.76 1
1) Sheridon Dewald 10 2) Mariah Jangula 9 3) Kendra Weigel 10 4) Brenna Schmidt 10

 16 Bishop Ryan     A 4:21.58 4:30.11 1
1) Dailey Garber 11 2) Emily Medalen 11 3) Maddie Wald 8 4) Chelsy Klein 12

 17 Cavalier     A 4:29.89 4:30.70 1
1) Lexi Furstenau 11 2) Julia Hartz 9 3) Natalie Olason 9 4) Taylor Brown 12

 18 Stanley/Powers Lake     A 4:40.34 4:33.13 1
1) ReeAnn Mehus 11 2) Abby Wilhelmi 9 3) Tess Hoherz 8 4) Shaunessy Dauwalder 11

 
Event 48  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Div B

Overall: 9:29.79 * 1999 , Bismarck Century

J. Kindschi, M.  Jacobson, Katie Reim, Beth Hoge

State: 9:37.41 ! 2003 New Town, New Town

A Brady, N Wells, N Baker, P Garcia

Bowl: 9:34.69 B 2009 , West Fargo

Hermanson, Grooters, Balterzore, Mears

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Velva/Drake-Anamoose     A 10:09.64 10:04.79  
1) Breanne Sherlock 11 2) Cassidy Peterson 9 3) Sarah Weidler 12 4) Kara Kuntz 12

 2 Thompson     A 10:09.64 10:08.17  
1) Brooke Shimek 10 2) Megan Bohlman 7 3) Shaice Marx 7 4) Averi Olson 9

 3 Sargent County     A 10:14.34 10:18.35  
1) Chelsey Anderson 9 2) Sasha Hovind 10 3) Karissa Kempel 9 4) Hannah Schlecht 8

 4 Benson County     A 10:19.34 10:19.51  
1) Sara Schwanke 10 2) Shelby Brandvold 9 3) Katie Rice 10 4) Katelynn Engh 10

 5 Kindred     A 10:10.74 10:20.34  
1) Alexandra Erickson 8 2) Emily Plecity 11 3) Tessa Heitkamp 9 4) Iveta Harner 10

 6 Hazen     A 10:49.56 10:21.69  
1) Alicia Aune 10 2) Ally Berger 7 3) Cassia Catterall 8 4) Sarah Grimm 12
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Finals ...   (Event 48  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Div B)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

 7 Rugby     A 10:10.04 10:26.05  
1) Hannah Christenson 9 2) Chandra Yankton 9 3) Lauren Christenson 7 4) Sydney Kraft 11

 8 Watford City     A 10:16.24 10:26.86  
1) Lea Arndt 7 2) Asha Smith 7 3) Kade Ross 11 4) Marti Quale 12

 9 Oakes     A 10:14.44 10:30.22  
1) Ashley Petersen 10 2) Makenzie Sell 12 3) Shelby Gelinske 8 4) Nicole Warren 10

 10 Parshall     A 10:49.94 10:30.95  
1) Desiree Wells 10 2) Kiara Packineau 8 3) Devanee Hale 11 4) Alexis Woods 9

 11 Dickinson Trinity     A 10:44.72 10:30.98  
1) Katelyn Grinsteinner 9 2) Kelli Pavlicek 9 3) Katie Pavlicek 9 4) Morgan Kuntz 9

 12 Hillsboro/Central Valley     A 10:42.70 10:35.98  
1) Tatiana Berge 9 2) Shayla Fossum 8 3) Brooklyn Zink 8 4) Mariah Fossum 9

 13 North Border     A 10:49.55 10:38.21  
1) Morgan Beattie 12 2) Alayna Reck 8 3) Taylor Hartje 11 4) Madison Johnson 9

 14 Stanley/Powers Lake     A 11:04.91 10:42.45  
1) Abby Wilhelmi 9 2) ReeAnn Mehus 11 3) Geena Leschisin 12 4) Tess Hoherz 8

 15 Southern McLean     A 10:48.65 10:43.79  
1) Josie Hettich 8 2) Alyssa Kadrmas 10 3) Keisha Schock 10 4) Abigail Waloch 7

 16 Richardton-Taylor     A 10:54.03 10:48.47  
1) Amber Rebel 11 2) Ashley Gullickson 9 3) Sami Steiner 9 4) Emily Tyrrell 8

 17 Carrington     A 10:27.04 10:52.25  
1) Ann Endres 7 2) Kalli Koepplin 9 3) Brooke Rosenau 8 4) Amanda Indergaard 11

 18 Edgeley/Kulm     A 10:46.49 10:54.71  
1) Alexis Jensen 7 2) Kyla Jensen 10 3) Andrea Heier 8 4) Brittany Nitschke 12

 19 Langdon/Munich     A 10:27.04 10:57.89  
1) Brittany Fetsch 9 2) Hope Bodnar 8 3) Katelyn Fetsch 7 4) Summer Koropatnicki 8

 20 LaMoure/Litch-Marion     A 10:45.22 11:03.95  
1) Sadie Cochrane 10 2) Talitha Hirshkorn 9 3) Maddie Riddle 7 4) Brianna Shockman 7

 
Event 52  Girls High Jump Div B

Overall: 5-09.25 * 2003 Halley Odegaard, Kindred

State: 5-09.25 ! 2003 Halley Odegaard, Kindred

Bowl: 5-09.25 B 2003 Haley Odegaard, Kindred

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Taylor Brown  12 Cavalier 5-03.00 5-04.00  
 2 Aubrey Hovland  10 Rugby 5-04.00 5-02.00  
 3 Candace Ankenbauer  12 Southern McLean 5-02.00 5-01.00  
 4 Vanessa Johnson   9 Northern Cass 5-01.00 4-11.00  
 5 Kayle Schiele  11 Surrey 5-01.00 J4-11.00  
 6 Faith Dooley   9 Central Cass 4-09.00 J4-11.00  
 7 Kayln Schneider  11 Linton/HMB 5-01.00 4-09.00  
 7 Hayley Moe   9 Watford City 4-09.00 4-09.00  
 9 Mikkaela Toenies  12 Hillsboro/Central Valley 4-09.00 J4-09.00  
 9 Lexy Wittmayer   7 Rolette/Wolford 4-11.00 J4-09.00  
 9 Madison Wendel   9 Carrington 5-01.00 J4-09.00  
 9 Abby Braaten   9 Milnor/Wynd/Lidg 4-11.00 J4-09.00  
 9 Morgan LeMieux   9 Killdeer 4-05.00 J4-09.00  
 14 SaraLi Petersen  11 Barnes Co North 4-09.00 4-07.00  
 14 Shenille Laber  12 Napoleon 4-09.00 4-07.00  
 --- Macy Smyle   9 Bowman County 4-07.00 NH  
 --- Megan Klein  11 Killdeer 5-01.00 NH  
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Event 56  Girls Long Jump Div B

Overall: 19-05.50 * 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

State: 19-05.50 ! 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

Bowl: 19-05.50 B 2006 Whitney Carlson, Carrington

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 Brittany Berndt  11 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 18-01.75 18-03.75  0.4  
2 Josie Bopp  12 Oakes 16-06.50 17-02.00  0.5  
3 Kelsie Silvernagel  11 Strasburg 17-00.00 17-00.25  1.0  
4 Shenille Laber  12 Napoleon 15-11.50 16-04.25  0.4  
5 McKayla Haugeberg  10 Watford City 16-11.00 16-03.75  2.0  
6 Spanky Clayton  11 Southern McLean 16-05.50 16-00.75  0.3  
7 McKenzie Hart  11 Langdon/Munich 15-05.50 16-00.25  1.6  
8 Hailee Depute   8 Mls-Mohall 16-05.00 15-11.75  1.0  
9 Haley Hughes  10 New Salem Almont 16-01.50 15-10.00  2.2  

10 Kali Weimann   9 Harvey/Wells County 15-04.50 15-07.25  1.3  
11 SaraLi Petersen  11 Barnes Co North 16-02.00 15-05.50  1.5  
12 Kellie Schmit  10 Kindred 17-02.50 15-05.00  -1.1  
13 Taylor Brown  12 Cavalier 15-02.00 15-03.00  1.3  
14 Mikkaela Toenies  12 Hillsboro/Central Valley 15-08.50 15-02.50  +0.0  
15 Sierra Martinez  10 Kindred 16-07.50 15-01.75  +0.0  
15 Cassie Holt   9 Hettinger/Scranton 16-06.00 15-01.75  0.5  
17 Haley Glasoe   9 Divide County 14-00.00 15-01.00  0.6  
17 Whitney Page  11 Bottineau 17-05.50 15-01.00  +0.0  
19 Kara Langerud   8 Watford City 13-11.00 14-11.00  +0.0  
20 Jodi Richardson  12 Glen Ullin/Hebron 15-00.00 14-00.75  1.1  

 
Event 60  Girls Triple Jump Div B

Overall: 39-04.25 * 1998 Crystal Cummins, Fargo South

State: 38-09.75 ! 2007 Sarah Fegley, Bishop Ryan

Bowl: 39-08.25 B 2008 Kristen Killoran, Maple Valley

YrName School FinalsSeed Wind

Finals

1 Taylor Morten  12 Larimore 35-11.00 35-09.50  0.8  
2 Shenille Laber  12 Napoleon 35-07.25 35-06.00  2.0  
3 Abby Honeyman   9 Mott-Regent 35-10.00 34-06.75  1.2  
4 Tessa Heitkamp   9 Kindred 34-02.50 34-02.00  0.1  
5 Andrea Jirges  11 Dickinson Trinity 34-11.50 34-01.50  2.2  
6 Josie Bopp  12 Oakes 34-01.25 J34-01.50  2.4  
7 Brittany Berndt  11 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 34-08.50 34-00.25  1.2  
8 Cassie Holt   9 Hettinger/Scranton 34-08.00 33-01.00  1.0  
9 Lexi Furstenau  11 Cavalier 33-04.50 32-10.25  1.4  

10 McKenzie Hart  11 Langdon/Munich 34-02.00 32-09.00  2.0  
10 Sadie Cochrane  10 LaMoure/Litch-Marion 32-11.00 32-09.00  2.9  
12 Spanky Clayton  11 Southern McLean 32-11.75 32-07.75  1.4  
13 Kayln Schneider  11 Linton/HMB 32-09.50 32-06.25  1.9  
14 McKayla Haugeberg  10 Watford City 34-01.00 32-06.00  2.6  
15 Tashina Walker  12 Harvey/Wells County 32-11.00 31-00.50  1.5  
16 Alycia McGlothlin   8 Trenton/Trinity Christian 29-11.00 30-06.50  2.4  
17 Paige Dolan   9 Williams County 34-00.00 29-06.50  1.6  
--- Abbey Paul  11 Rugby 31-00.25 ND  NWI  
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Event 64  Girls Shot Put Div B

Overall: 48-02.75 * 2001 Briona Reynolds, GF Red River

State: 48-02.50 ! 1997 Jessica Sommerfeld, Lisbon

Bowl: 48-02.75 B 2001 Brionna Reynolds, GF Red River

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Olivia Johnson  11 Richland 40-04.00 39-07.00  
 2 Ryan Whitebull  12 Standing Rock/Self 40-00.00 39-06.50  
 3 Kelsey Laufenberg   9 Maple Valley/Enderlin 39-10.50 39-00.00  
 4 Ebony Berube   9 Lisbon 35-10.00 38-06.00  
 5 Courtney Dixon  11 Central Cass 38-06.00 38-00.00  
 6 Shaleen Helmer  11 Griggs Co Cent/Midkota 38-07.00 37-07.50  
 7 Molly Koenig  12 Rugby 38-06.50 37-04.00  
 8 Ashley Mogard  11 Surrey 37-07.00 37-00.00  
 9 Chantel Urban  12 Surrey 38-01.25 36-08.00  
 10 Kayla Hochhalter   9 Carrington 37-06.00 35-06.50  
 11 Katie Hanson  12 Griggs Co Cent/Midkota 38-10.50 35-01.00  
 12 Taylor Boster  11 Killdeer 36-02.50 34-10.50  
 13 Cori Moberg  11 Southern McLean 34-07.00 34-01.00  
 14 Sam Maxwell  12 Harvey/Wells County 34-09.00 33-09.00  
 15 Sierra Rosenau  11 Carrington 36-10.00 33-07.50  
 16 Jaylen Newman  10 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 35-07.00 32-06.00  
 17 Briana Tayer  12 Milnor/Wynd/Lidg 33-07.50 32-05.00  
 18 Hope Axvig  12 Kindred 36-09.00 32-04.00  
 19 Kaycee Link  11 Beulah 33-09.00 32-01.00  
 20 Brianna Vance  11 Ellendale 32-10.50 31-07.50  
 21 Caitlin Gunderson  10 Stanley/Powers Lake 32-02.00 30-05.00  
 22 Taylor Anderson  11 Williams County 32-01.50 29-04.00  

 
Event 68  Girls Discus Throw Div B

Overall: 172-00 * 1999 Briona Reynolds, GF Red River

State: 148-08 ! 2006 Sara Neubauer, Bottineau

Bowl: 173-10 B 1999 Brionna Reynolds, GF Red River

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Emily Doe  12 Killdeer 120-05 124-03  
 2 Shaleen Helmer  11 Griggs Co Cent/Midkota 122-09 118-01  
 3 Emily Wolf  11 New Salem Almont 116-02 113-04  
 4 Taylor Boster  11 Killdeer 123-02 111-09  
 5 Chantel Urban  12 Surrey 120-11 110-03  
 6 Megan Harrington  12 Carrington 105-07 110-02  
 7 Brooke Renner  12 Beulah 113-00 109-02  
 8 Kayla Hochhalter   9 Carrington 116-02 108-10  
 9 Courtney Ost  11 Hazen 111-01 106-01  
 10 Micheala Halvorson  11 Milnor/Wynd/Lidg 105-08 103-01  
 11 Ashley Mogard  11 Surrey 118-02 102-10  
 12 Jaidyn Faine   9 Williams County 93-02 101-10  
 13 Sierra Rosenau  11 Carrington 115-10 98-05  
 13 Katie Hanson  12 Griggs Co Cent/Midkota 117-11 98-05  
 15 Tana Westphal  11 Hankinson/Fairmount 108-08 90-08  
 16 Brianna Vance  11 Ellendale 95-09 88-05  
 17 Taylor Tysdal  12 Finley-Sharon/Hope-Page 92-05 85-07  
 18 Abby Brown   9 Watford City 99-11 82-00  
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Event 72  Girls Javelin Throw Div B

Overall: 148-03 * 2002 Katie Wilson, GF Red River

State: 143-02 ! 2006 Sara Neubauer, Bottineau

Bowl: 145-10 B 2001 Dana Olimb, GF Red River

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Sierra Rosenau  11 Carrington 140-06 138-11  
 2 Kayla Hochhalter   9 Carrington 129-10 130-04  
 3 Sam Reinke  10 Lisbon 120-03 126-10  
 4 McCall Manske  11 Lisbon 120-02 119-09  
 5 Olivia Johnson  11 Richland 116-03 118-08  
 6 Sydney Larson  12 Park River/Ford-L/A-E 124-09 117-05  
 7 McKayla Haugeberg  10 Watford City 115-05 116-04  
 8 Kaya Engen  12 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 103-10 112-01  
 9 Kaycee Link  11 Beulah 111-04 110-04  
 10 Rebecca Erickson  10 Finley-Sharon/Hope-Page 132-02 110-01  
 11 Cori Moberg  11 Southern McLean 110-06 105-00.50  
 12 Landi Leingang  11 Standing Rock/Self 111-01 104-04  
 13 Mariah Jacobs  12 Divide County 93-09 104-01  
 13 Brittnee Linn  12 Park River/Ford-L/A-E 116-05 104-01  
 15 Emily Doe  12 Killdeer 122-03 103-04  
 16 Karly Wald  11 South Border 100-05 100-04  
 17 Sarah Weidler  12 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 107-06 98-09  
 18 Karlie Hoherz  11 Stanley/Powers Lake 93-01 87-09  

 
Event 76  Girls Pole Vault Div B

Overall: 12-04 * 2006 Kelsey Aide, Bottineau

State: 12-04 ! 2006 Kelsey Aide, Bottineau

Bowl: 12-04 B 2006 Kelsey Aide, Bottineau

YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 McKayla Haugeberg  10 Watford City 10-00.00 10-06.00  
 2 Julie Dinius  11 Langdon/Munich 10-03.00 10-00.00  
 3 Naomi Rudolph  12 Beulah 10-00.00 J10-00.00  
 4 Thea Erickson  11 Larimore 9-03.00 9-09.00  
 5 Whitney Page  11 Bottineau 9-06.00 9-00.00  
 6 Debbi Thompson  12 Finley-Sharon/Hope-Page 9-00.00 J9-00.00  
 7 Abbey Braaten  10 Langdon/Munich 9-00.00 8-06.00  
 8 Mackenzie Einarson  10 Grafton 8-00.00 J8-06.00  
 8 Maria Diepolder   8 Bottineau 9-06.00 J8-06.00  
 9 DeeAnna Ziegler  11 Hazen 8-00.00 J8-06.00  
 --- Fallon Fladeland   9 Watford City 7-00.00 NH  
 --- Sara Lien  10 Lisbon 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Allison Manley  12 Velva/Drake-Anamoose 6-06.00 NH  
 --- Nicole Kristianson  12 Dickinson Trinity 7-00.00 NH  
 --- Lyndsey Erker  11 Barnes Co North 7-00.00 NH  
 --- Bryanna Rostock  12 Lisbon 8-00.00 NH  
 --- Alicia Aune  10 Hazen 7-06.00 NH  

 

Men - Div A - Team Rankings - 19 Events Scored

1) Bismarck 194 2) Century 93.5

3) West Fargo 90 4) GF Red River 59
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5) Dickinson 57 6) Fargo North 51.5

7) Fargo South 47 8) GF Central 38

9) Bismarck St. Mary's 30 10) Mandan 28

11) Minot 19 12) Fargo Davies 13

13) Jamestown 11 14) Williston 9

15) Wahpeton 1
 

Men - Div B - Team Rankings - 19 Events Scored

1) Central Cass 52 2) Lisbon 45

3) Velva/Drake-Anamoose 36 4) Rugby 35

4) Harvey/Wells County 35 6) New Town 34

6) Cavalier 34 8) Watford City 33

9) Milnor/Wynd/Lidg 31 10) Sargent County 30

11) Langdon/Munich 29 12) Parshall 28

13) Beulah 24 14) Grafton 23

15) Barnes Co North 17 16) Carrington 16

16) Kindred 16 18) Williams County 15

19) Hankinson/Fairmount 14 20) Bottineau 13

20) Dickinson Trinity 13 22) Thompson 12

22) Stanley/Powers Lake 12 24) Hazen 11

24) South Border 11 26) Garrison/Max 10

26) Park River/Ford-L/A-E 10 28) Southern McLean 9

28) Fargo Oak Grove 9 28) Maple Valley/Enderlin 9

28) Mott-Regent 9 32) Center-Stanton 8

32) Larimore 8 34) Oakes 7

34) Killdeer 7 36) Hettinger/Scranton 6

36) Heart River 6 38) Surrey 5

38) Beach 5 40) Bowman County 3

41) Divide County 2 41) Des Lacs-Burlington 2

41) Griggs Co Cent/Midkota 2 41) Northern Cass 2

41) Ellendale 2 46) Kidder County 1


